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1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 

Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  
 

Pastor Dax Swanson: dax@gracebellingham.org  
Associate Pastor, Nathan Barbo: nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Worship & Young Adult Director, Sam Hebert: sam@gracebellingham.org 
Youth Director, Jonathan Morris: jonathan@gracebellingham.org 

Social Media Coordinator, Leslie Parks: leslie@gracebellingham.org 
Communications Director: Keith Zackel: keith@gracebellingham.org 

Administrative Secretary, Michelle Moena: michelle@gracebellingham.org 

Contact Us 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons 

DEACONS:  

Derick Krutsinger (Grace Ushers) 
(360) 202-3984, derick@gracebellingham.org 

John Parks (Grace Helps) 
(360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders and Deacons at GCB 

ELDERS:  

www.gracebellingham.org 

Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) 
(360) 510-5766 (Judy); (360) 510-9766 (Stephen) 
ignacs@gracebellingham.org 

Service Time: 10:00 AM 

August 4, 2019 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

Hope for You 
Mark 7:24-8:10 



Welcome to Sunday Morning Worship  
August 4, 2019 

 ANNOUNCEMENTS 

INFORMATION 

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table. 

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join GraceChurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth. 

Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.  

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 

PLEASE PRAY! 

Our High School Youth Group is headed to camp this week. Please pray for these 20 
students as they travel there and back; for a refreshing time of growth and worship, 
and for the leaders and teachers who go with them (especially Jonathan and Sam). 
— and a way to stay up to date is to join our prayer team, and get requests from both 
our local body and beyond. Sign up in the lobby today—you’ll get a weekly email (and 
occasional urgent requests). Contact: Pam Artman (prayer@gracebellingham.org). 

FINAL CALL! The directory is ready to publish. If you would like to be added to our 
church directory, this is your chance! Complete a form in the lobby or you can find it 
online (https://forms.gle/ph315EcbQYNDMUY38). If you have a family photo, email it to 
Michelle Moena (michelle@gracebellingham.org, or text 360.303.1593) . –Thank you! 

DIRECTORY 

SOFTBALL BBQ EVENT 
This Monday evening, August 5  at 5:30 PM, join us at 
the Eschbach’s home (707 E Grover street, Lynden) for 
a BBQ before the games. Burgers, hot dogs, and fix-
ings provided. Bring a side to share. BBQ is open to 
anyone, not just softball players. Questions or need 
directions? contact: Nathan Barbo (360.483.8558, 
nathan@gracebellingham.org). 

Call to Worship 
 

Founder And Finisher 
How Marvelous 
Death Arrested 

 

Dedication 
Lemuel & Evelina Leon 

 

Children Dismissed 
(0 – 5th Grade)  

 

Offering 
Yes And Amen 

Great Are You Lord 
 

Message 
Hope for You 

Mark 7:24-8:10 
 

Communion 
Great Are You Lord 

 

Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby 

 

Mark is relentless in presenting to us the 
servant Son of God, Jesus Christ. Relentless in 
action, in focus, in a single-minded purpose 
that we might trust in this Savior who is 
unstoppably for us, forever. 

Jesus comes in fulfillment of thousands of 
years of prophesy and promises to God’s 
people. God made a nation out of Abraham. 
The Old Testament story of God is the story 
of this people. Yet here in Mark, we see 
something wondrous: the compassion of God 
goes further. Jesus isn’t only the Messiah for 
Israel; he is the hope for those outside and 
lost, the unchosen and unclean. Jesus is 
healing and food and life and hope for you 
and for me.  

Church Campout: August 16–18, Silver Lake (Red Mountain) 
Campground. You can register in the lobby or on our website EVENTS 
page (gracebellingham.org/events). If you have any questions, feel free 
to contact Keith Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org). 

CAMPOUT 

GRACE THIS WEEK 

Monday–Friday High School Youth Camp in Port Angeles 

Monday, 5:30 PM BBQ @ Eschbach’s (707 E Grover St, Lynden) 

Monday, 7:35 PM Softball: Team 1, Field 1 

Monday, 8:40 PM Softball: Team 2, Field 1 

Thursday, 10:00 AM Ladies Prayer @ Grace 

Thursday, 6:30 PM Women’s Book Club @Swanson’s  


